

SMA Solar Technology AG Sonnenallee 1 34266 Niestetal GERMANY Tel.: +49 561 9522-0 Fax: +49 561 9522-100 E-Mail: info@SMA.de Internet: www.SMA.de

SMA Solar Technology AG \cdot Sonnenallee 1 \cdot 34266 Niestetal \cdot GERMANY

To whom it may concern T Dinamik Enerji San. ve Dış.Tic. A.Ş. Kısıklı Mah. İncir Sk.No.6/2 Üsküdar İstanbul 34696 Türkiye

Letter of Confirmation

Dear Sir or Madam,

SMA Solar Technology AG (hereinafter "SMA") is a manufacturer of solar inverters with an annual production capacity of 21 GW. SMA is represented in 20 countries worldwide with own sales and service companies. SMA and such affiliated companies (hereinafter "SMA Company Group") employ more than 3,600 people and generated sales in 2022 of approx. €1.066 million. SMA's portfolio includes a wide range of efficient solar and battery inverters, holistic system solutions for photovoltaic systems and storage systems of all power classes, intelligent energy management systems, and charging solutions for electric vehicles and power-to-gas applications. Digital energy services as well as comprehensive services up to the assumption of operational management and maintenance services for photovoltaic power plants complete the offer. SMA Company Group has been setting new industry standards in decentralized and renewable energy supply technology for over 40 years and has made a major contribution to the development of solar technology. SMA Solar and battery inverters with a total capacity of over 125 gigawatts are installed worldwide.

Since 2008, SMA has been listed on the Prime Standard of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (S92) and is listed in the TecDAX and SDAX index.

We hereby confirm that SMA grants a manufacturer's warranty as per the SMA Limited Factory Warranty available at <u>SMA Limited Factory Warranty (Home & Business)</u> / <u>SMA</u> <u>Limited Factory Warranty (Large Scale)</u>.

T Dinamik Enerji San. ve Dış.Tic. A.Ş.is in no respect authorized to act on behalf of SMA or SMA Company Group or in SMA's or SMA Company Group's name. In promoting sales of SMA products, T Dinamik Enerji San. ve Dış.Tic. A.Ş. acts solely on its own behalf, in its own name, on its own accounts and at its own risk.



Sincerely,

SMA Solar Technology AG

DocuSigned by:

Marko Werner -9C3C0A6CD91F469... Marko Werner

Regional Manager EMEAS

DocuSigned by: Daniel SCHMUCH 2E6368FD8BA2474... Daniel SCHMUCH

Head of Sales & Service $\operatorname{\mathsf{Admin}}$ & Operations